
f. Name of Procuring Agency:

2. Tender Reference No:

j. Tende: Description/Name of work/item:

4. MethoC of Procurement:

5. Tender Published:

6. Total Bid documents Sold;

7. Total [iids Received:

8. Techni:al Bid Operring date: (if applicable)

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable):

10. Bid(s, Rejected:

I l. Finan,;ial Bid Opening date:

12. Engin:ering Estimate

13. Bid Evaluation Report

Bid Evaluation Report
Centre of Excellence in art & Design, MUET,
Jamshoro

Dir/CEAD 1180/2015 dated 03-08-2015

Printing of prospectus, Application form, Admit
Cards, Envelopes and Wall Posters for 16-batch
at CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro.

Single Stage & Single Envelope

SSPRA on sth August,20l5
S.No.24941

02 Two

02 Two

Nil

Nil

Nil

26-08-2015 at 01:00 PM

Rs.424,500.00

Director/tlonvener PC
CEAD, MtlET, Jamshoro

Engr. an
Executive Engineeril\4ember PC

University of Sindh, Jamshoro

Engr. Mukesh Kumar Vasu
Assistant Engineer/Member PC

CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro

{ame of Firm or
iidder

Cosl offered
by the
Bidder

Ranking
in lernts
of cosl

Comptrison
wilh Eslinruled
cosl

Reosotts for
acceptance/
reiecliott

Remarks

I/s S.K. Trader
larachi

422,000.00 lt' - 0.589% Below Recomnrcnded

for Acceplunce
due to Lowesl
Role

I/s New Vision
.arachi

439,000.00 2nd 3.42% ttbove Rejecled due lo
highesl role





. BID EVALUATION GRITERIA
.-./SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

S.No

i

2

3

I

t)

si

f
il
n)

4

5

6 B

Sr

fi

le

tem/I)escription

Registrations with Income Tax

and Federal Board ofRevenue

(FBR) GSr;

furn-over ofat least three years;

tequireA 1'ender Fee;

tequired Bid Security is
ttached

)ach Bid shall comprise one

ingle envelope containing the

nancial proposal and required

rformation mentioned as

rention in NIT;

id is signed, Named and

tamped by authorized person of

rm along with authorization

tter;

ok
working w.e.f (30-01-

ok
Working rv.e.f (03-03-

2010
ok

Payment of 2,000.00 in
the shape of DD
dated 25-08-2015

ok

Single Envelope Sealed

201
ok

Payment of 2,000.00 in
the shape of DD
dated 12-08-2015

Director/Clonvener PC
CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro

.{

Executive En gineer/I\4ember PC
University of Sindh, Jamshoro

Engr. Mukesh Kumar Vasu
Assistant Engineer/Mernber PC

CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro

M/s New Vision Karachi M/s S.K. Traders
Karachi

ok

G ST# I 7-0 0 -2239 -989 -13
NTN #2239989-5

ok
GST#I 7-00-847 I -055-82

NTN #3158537-0

ok
Payment of 21,100.00 in

the shape of DD
dated25-08-2015

ok
Payment of 22,000.00 in

the shape of DD
dated25-08-2015

ok

Single Envelope Sealed

Engr. Qamar-ul-

ok ok



v (iorr;'e of Hrcetlen*e ir i:lf [!l & tt$tl$f f .

i\lthran [inivtrsitv af lltr{incering und TctlrnnklgS',
I-.,r1 i-,,j1 t,'k,, {rr1r*" iiil:lrrvar', Jrlji}l'ir.,ri'}. [!liiv!f ll.l.. ,' I I:rt!]il

t
*-* 5ir'
I1rtf. Ur. Blt*i Klrart $lrir.

{.'ircctrr

l,;:l;fll 
*n' a{/; n



MINUTES OF MEETING OF THE PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE HELD ON 26TH

- AUGUST,2015 AT 01:00 PM FOR PRINTING OF PROSPECTUS , ADMISSION FORM,
- ADMIT CARD, ENVELOPES AND WALL POSTER FOR 16-BATCH IN THE

COMMITTEE ROOM OF THE CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE IN ART & DESIGN,
MUET, JAMSHORO

Meeting was held on26th August, 2Ol5 at 01:00PM in the

Jamshor r & attended by following Procurement Committee

l. Prof. Dr. Bhai Khan Shar

Director/Convener PC

CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro.

2. Engr.Qamar-ul-Hassan Memon,

Executive Engineer/Member PC

University of Sindh, Jamshoro.

3. Mukesh Kumar Vasu,

Assistant Engineer/Member PC

CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro.

committee room of CEAD, MUET,

members;

Convener

Externai Member

Member/Secretary

The con.uener welcomed and thanked the members for sparing precious time out of their busiest

schedule and attended the rneeting.

Atterwar ds the agenda was taken item wise as follows;

ITEMNO.OI. TO OPEN THE TENDER FOR PRINTING OF PROSPECTUS,
ADMISSION FORM, ADMIT CARD, ENVELOPES AND WALL
POSTER FOR 16-BATCH AT CEAD, MUET, JAMSHORO.

One Bidler i.e M/s New Vision Karachi has purchased the tender document in due date & time

and anotLrer M/s S.K. Trader Karachi downloaded the tender document from SPPRA rveb in due

date & time. Both of them managed to submit the bids in due drte and time (Copy of Attendance

attached'.

The Dirt:ctor, CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro called the contractors in the committee room, so that

bidding documents can be opened in their presence of contractors & Committee Members as

per SPP Rules 2010.

The Corrmittee started the proceeding of opening of bid in-front of afbrementioned bidders

and read aloud the names of each bidder one by one by opening their respective bid and also

read aloud amount of each ite



Datetl: 26th August, 2015

ATTENDANCE OF BIDDBRS

FOR ]'RINTING OF PROSPECTUS, ADMISSION FORM' ADMIT CARD'

EI\TYELOPBS AND WALL POSTER FOR 16-BATCH IN THE COMMITIiI *O9Y'

- OF THI] CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE IN ART & DESIGN' MUET' JAMSHORO''

S. No

1

1

3

M/s S;K. Traders Ka-rachi

Name of
Representative

Cell No. Signature

(ayt-trnrf ollr -9t\r5lt

ps,<l* 08yS-b>fV271 fu^e

-, r vrr 
^, 

r\or dqt ll- / + zUl)

. -. . v a t - r zv z:+u+, 5loJEl 85 Fax : 02 1 -32628896 E-mail : newvisionmkhalidggmail.com





.MINU'IES OF MEETING OF THE PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE HELD ON 26TH

AUGUIT,2015 AT 01:00 PM FOR PRINTING OF PROSPECTUS, ADMISSION FORM,
- ADMI1T CARD, ENVELOPES AND WALL POSTER FOR 16.BATCH IN THE

COMIIIITTEE ROOM OF THE CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE IN ART & DESIGN,

, 
MUET. JAMSHORO

MeetinSl was held on26th August, 2Ol5 at 01:00PM in the

Jamsho'o & attended by following Procurement Committee

t. Prof. Dr. Bhai Khan Shar

Director/Convener PC

CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro.

'.t . Engr.Qamar-ul-Hassan Memon,

Executive Engineer/Member PC

University of Sindh, Jamshoro.

:i. Mukesh Kumar Vasu,

Assistant Engineer/Member PC

CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro.

committee room of CEAD, MUET,
members;

Convener

Externai Member

Member/Secretary

The convener welcomed and thanked the members for sparing precious time out of their busiest

schedult' and attended the rneeting.

Afterwa:ds the agenda was taken item wise as follows;

ITEM NO. OT. TO OPEN THE TENDER FOR PRINTING OF PROSPECTUS,
ADMISSION FORM, ADMIT CARD, ENVELOPES AND WALL
POSTER FOR 16-BATCH AT CEAD, MUET, JAMSHORO.

One Bidder i.e M/s New Vision Karachi has purchased the tender document in due date & time

and anolher M/s S.K. Trader Karachi downloaded the tender document from SPPRA rveb in due

date & time. Both of them managed to subnrit the bids in due drte and time (Copy of Attendance

attached t.

The Dirr:ctor, CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro called the contractors in the committee room, so that

bidding documents can be opened in their presence of contractors & Committee Members as

per SPP Rules 2010.

The Corrmittee started the proceeding of opening of bid in-front of atbrementioned bidders

and read aloud the names of each bidder one by one by opening their respective bid and also

read aloud amount of each ite



. .Tenden; were opened in which:

' .; M/s Nr:w Vision Karachi has submitted the bid with a Eamest Money amounting
Rs.21,l c0.00 and total amount of bid Rs.422,000.00 wirhout any over writing.

M/s S.]( Trader Karachi has submitted the bid with a Eamest Money amounting
Rs.22'0r)0.00 and total amount of bid Rs.439,000.00 without any over writing.

Resolution No. 01

After de ail discussion & the deliberation. the committee recommends that to award the work of
Printing of Prospectus, Admission Form, Admit card, Envelopes And wall poster For l6-Batch
to the lo'vest Bidder i.e. M/s New Vision Karachi.

After derail discussion & the deliberation, the committee recommends to scrutiny of tender for
award o1 Printing of Prospectus, Admission Form, Admit card, Envelopes And wall poster For
l6-Batch in the tender scrutiny Committee.

Meeting ended with vote of thanks to all members.

Secretary Procurement Committee
CEAD, NIUET, Jamshoro.

'*xMukesh li.umar Vasu





, Dated:26th August' 2015

MEETING oF THE PR.CURMENT C'MMITTEE HELD oN 26TH AUGUST,2015 AT

01:00PMTORPRINTINGoFPROSPECTUS,ADMISSIoNFoRM,ADMITCARD'
'ENVEI.,OPESANDWALLPOSTERFoRI6-BATCHINTIIECoMMITTBERooM
oFTH]Sc,N,onoFEXCELLENCEINART&DESIGN,MUET,JAMSHoRO..-...''

ATTENDANCE OF MEMBERS OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEB

1. Prof. Dr' Bhai Khan Shar

Director

CEAD,'MUET, Jamshoro'

Engr. Qamar-ul-Hassan 
Memon'

Executive Engineer,

UniversitY of Sindh, Jamshoro

3. Mr. Mukesh Kumar Vasu'

Assistant Engineer'

CEAD, MUET, Jamshoro'

Convener

Member /Secretary

.+:1;1"@:: 
- :




